

The World Governing Body of **Sled Dog Sports**



www.sleddogsport.net

Member of SportAccord

Member of AIMS

July 20, 2017

Land of Sampo, Russia

Victor Simonov, Event Liaison.

Your application for accreditation as an IFSS World Cup event in the season 2017-2018 has been reviewed and approved by the IFSS Accreditation Committee.

The World Cup Race event to be held on January 26-28, 2018 at Petrozavodsk, Republic of Karelia (Russia) is accredited as an IFSS World Cup Event for the following classes:

Sp4, Sp6, MD6, MD12, Sp4MS, SM1, SW1, SM2, SW2, MDSM, MDSW.

As a condition of approval, complete results, in Excel format, including DID numbers, should be forwarded to the Accreditation Committee at accreditation@sleddogsport.net along with the Race Marshal report within one week of the event (see attachments for required result format and RM report form). Results in incorrect format will be returned for adjustment.

Only competitors with a valid DID number will be able to earn points in the World Cup Point score at this event but the results of all the competitors must be reported.

If the date and/or location of the event is changed, for whatever reason, please inform the Accreditation Committee.

Your event will be listed on the IFSS World Cup calendar of the IFSS website and the results will be available by clicking on the race name on the calendar as soon as the points for the World Cup have been calculated. Should you wish to promote your event on the IFSS website with more information, please contact your national federation.

We wish you all the best for a successful event. Sincerely,

Bernard Pepin

IFSS Council

Helen Lundberg, President Svegsvägen 25 84091 Vemhån Sweden Tel: +46 (0)70 2091130 Email: president@sleddogsport.net

Vice President of Development (vacant)

Eeva Äijälä, Vice President of Sport Virpiniementie 192 90810 Kiviniemi, Finland Tel: +358 40 5467 165 Email: vp.sport@sleddogsport.net

Morten Sørensen, Vice President of Economic Affairs Nordskarven 5 Postal box 19 2440 Engerdal, Norway Tel: +47 909 33869 Email: vp.economy@sleddogsport.net

Dori Hollingsworth, Executive Director PO Box 474 Seward AK 99664 USA Tel: +1 907 491 0393 Email: executivedirector@sleddoasport.net

Vanda Gilbert, Continental Director, Africa 24 Sycamore Street Brackendowns, Alberton Gauteng, South Africa 1448 Tel: +27 8272 6510 Email: africa@sleddogsport.net

Jay Kim, Continental Director, Asia 245-5, Seawon Bldg, 2F Yangjae-dong, Seocho-gu Seoul, Korea (ZIP 137-130) Tel: +82 2 3463 9588 Mobile: +82 10 3937 0159 Email: asia@sleddogsport.net

Robert Schiesser, Continental Director, Europe Sunnehofstrasse 2 5322 Koblenz Switzerland Tel: +4179 4017103 Email: europe@sleddogsport.net

Rebecca Knight, Continental Director, North America 401 Sopris Mtn Rd Basalt, CO 81621 USA Tel: +1 970-927-0341 Mobile: +1 907-841-6127 Email: northamerica@sleddogsport.net

Clint Graham, Continental Director, Oceania Lewiston 5501 South Australia AUSTRALIA Tel: +61415625970 Email: oceania@sleddogsport.net

Continental Director, South America (vacant)

Petra Wadlund Lind Athletes Delegate Oinakkavägen 6 98192 Kiruna Sweder Tel: +46 70 668 03 58 Email: athletes@sleddogsport.net